PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7795297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUGMENTED TECHNOLOGIES LLC	02/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SETCAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	1080 KINGSBURY AVENUE
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R2P 1W5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10242587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2049471429
Email: uspto@adeco.com
Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.
Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87306-GEN/RWD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. DUPUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Dupuis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment us10242587#page1.tif

PATENT 507748149 REEL: 062688 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

Augmented Technologies LLC, whose full post office address is 2237 Eagle Blvd, Holland, Michigan, 49424 USA, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Setcan Corporation, whose full post office address is 1080 Kingsbury Ave., Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2P 1W5, Canada, our entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 10,242,587, issued on March 26, 2019, for a Limb Immobilizing Brace and System, including the right to sue for damages or other available remedy for any past infringement of said patent.

Signed at Holland, Michigan, USA (city/town, province/state, country)

This 10 th (day) day of February, 2023

WITNESS:	AUGMENTED TECHNOLOGIES LLC
(witness signature)	VOULO POR Per: Alexander Angerer
,	Title: Owner/CEO

PATENT REEL: 062688 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/14/2023